Oldham County Board of Education
Governmental Funds' Cash Balance
Month of March 2025

Presented on April 2025

Cash - beginning of month
Investment in Transit

Receipts for the month
Expenditures for month

Cash - end of month
Investments

Investment in Transit
Liquid assets

Cash balance consists of:

General (Fund 1)

Special Revenue (Fund 2)
District Activity (Fund 21)
District Activity (Fund 22)
Capital Outlay (Fund 310)
Building (Fund 320)
Construction (Fund 360):
Debt Services (Fund 400)
Total cash

Submitted by:
Tom Shelton

Board Treasurer

2 Operating Treasurer Report

66,118,394.96

70,411,975.84
(16,272,618.23)

120,257,752.57
16,465,106.25

$ 136,722,858.82

35,729,930.55
376,867.79
2,250,422.17
565,665.00
2,477,147.00
20,020,610.65
58,459,977.36
377,132.05

$ 120,257,752.57




