Oldham County Board of Education Governmental Funds' Cash Balance Month of March 2025 Presented on April 2025

2 Operating Treasurer Report

Cash - beginning of month Investment in Transit	66,118,394.96
Receipts for the month Expenditures for month	70,411,975.84 (16,272,618.23)
Cash - end of month	120,257,752.57
Investments	16,465,106.25
Investment in Transit Liquid assets	\$ 136,722,858.82

Cash balance consists of:

General (Fund 1)	35,729,930.55
Special Revenue (Fund 2)	376,867.79
District Activity (Fund 21)	2,250,422.17
District Activity (Fund 22)	565,665.00
Capital Outlay (Fund 310)	2,477,147.00
Building (Fund 320)	20,020,610.65
Construction (Fund 360):	58,459,977.36
Debt Services (Fund 400)	377,132.05
Total cash	\$ 120,257,752.57

Submitted by:

Tom Shelton Board Treasurer